
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035454-2024 

Tender

T2562 PEACEPLUS Sport for Peace

Belfast City Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-035454
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04a397  
Published 1 November 2024, 11:44am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Belfast City Council

Adelaide Exchange, 24-26 Adelaide Street

Belfast

BT2 8GD

Email

cps@belfastcity.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 90320202

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035454-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035454-2024
mailto:cps@belfastcity.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

UKN06 - Belfast

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.belfastcity.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.e-sourcingni.bravosolution.co.uk

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://www.e-sourcingni.bravosolution.co.uk

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.belfastcity.gov.uk
https://www.e-sourcingni.bravosolution.co.uk
https://www.e-sourcingni.bravosolution.co.uk


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

T2562 PEACEPLUS Sport for Peace

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Sport for Peace Project is to deliver a programme of activity for 1600 young people
from different communities across Belfast to improve relations through sport.

The focus of the contract is to promote peacebuilding and positive change through sport
and community engagement across 4 key pillars, which encourages partners to work
collaboratively to deliver grass roots programmes to build resilience, develop leadership
qualities and encourage playing sports within communities.

Pillar 1: Qualification/Coach Education 

Pillar 2: Participation 

Pillar 3: Mentoring & Employability

Pillar 4: Research

The project also involves the establishment and facilitation of a city-wide Sports
Consortium. The facilitation of best practice and networking events and cross border
shared learning events. The project will engage people from different communities to
improve relations through sport. All activity should have a good relations focus and seek
to address interface issues.

The project forms part of the Belfast PEACEPLUS Local Community Action Plan, which is
supported by PEACEPLUS, a programme managed by the Special EU Programmes Body
(SEUPB)



Page 4 to 8

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £711,646

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

73000000 - Research and development services and related consultancy services

92000000 - Recreational, cultural and sporting services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKN06 - Belfast

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Sport for Peace Project is to deliver a programme of activity for 1600 young people
from different communities across Belfast to improve relations through sport.

The focus of the contract is to promote peacebuilding and positive change through sport
and community engagement across 4 key pillars, which encourages partners to work
collaboratively to deliver grass roots programmes to build resilience, develop leadership
qualities and encourage playing sports within communities.

Pillar 1: Qualification/Coach Education 

Pillar 2: Participation 

Pillar 3: Mentoring & Employability

Pillar 4: Research

The project also involves the establishment and facilitation of a city-wide Sports
Consortium. The facilitation of best practice and networking events and cross border
shared learning events. The project will engage people from different communities to
improve relations through sport. All activity should have a good relations focus and seek
to address interface issues.



Page 5 to 8

The project forms part of the Belfast PEACEPLUS Local Community Action Plan, which is
supported by PEACEPLUS, a programme managed by the Special EU Programmes Body
(SEUPB)

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

42

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The Council reserves the right to extend the Contract up to a further 6 months. Any
extension may be subject to further approval by Council Committee, SEUPB and
availability of funding and satisfactory performance of the Contractor.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: Yes

Identification of the project

PEACEPLUS



Page 6 to 8

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents



Page 7 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-030979

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

2 December 2024

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

2 December 2024

Local time

1:00pm

/Notice/030979-2024


Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

Belfast

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T07:13:13+0000
	TCPDF




